MORNING, MARCH 31.

| CELEBRATION OF WASHINGTON'S' BIRTHDAY AT ST.
PETERSBURG.
Correspondence of the Evening Post.

ST. PETERSBURG, Feb. 24.

.- A gplendid ball was given at the Legation
- of the United States by Gen. Clay, on the an-
- Diversary of the birthday of Washington. The
i extensive apartment of the Minister was re-
furnished and elecantly decorated in honor of
the event, and the portrait of Washington,
elaborately and tastefully enshrined in laurel
and evergreens, nnder the supervision of Mr.
Bergh, . Secretary of  Legation, . occu-
pied the most conspicuous wall of the
gpacious beil-room.  Flowers and other
plants, in spring-like confusion, adorned the
walls, piersand angles of the drawiag-rooms,
while the floor of the hall was bounded by a
parterre of flowers. Against a wall of an ele-
gant boudoir was also snspended a life-like
portraii of Alexander IL. :

At about 11 o’clock the guests began to ar-
rive, and among them were the following:
Prince d’Oldenbourg, Duke Nicholas Leuch-
tenbourg, Duc de Mecklenbourg,
Nicholas, of Nassau; Comte Phalen, of Bavaria;
Monsieur Milutine, Ministerof War; Monsieur
Valoueff, Minister of the Interior; M. de Tols-
toy, Minister of the Postes; M. Mouk-
hanoff, “of TForeign Affairs; M. de Rich-
ten, Comte Tolstoy, Grand Echapson; Comte
Ribeaupierre, = Grand = Marshal = Comte
Schouvaloff, Prince Dolgorouki Comte Panine,

Prince Gortschakoff, Baron Rosen, Buron |

Korff, Prince Gagarin, Comte Nicholas de
Orleff Denisoff, and th
corps.. The. ladies . belopging to the fami-
lies enumerated above, as well as many others
distinguished in fashionable life here, were
also present. - .
The minister of the United States, with a
liberality never before witnessed in this coun-

try—on the part. of an American envoy— -

chailenged the sincers compliments of his
guests by his urbanity aud prodigal hospitali-
ty. The responsible daties of hostess were
performed by Mrs. Henry Bergh, wife of the
Secretary, with an.intelligent digoity and
| courtesy, the result of many years' experi-
ence of foreign life.
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Chamber of Commefce A
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on of the Chamber of
'he following paper wag
amittee previously ap-

- izing.
. taliden, and we are glad to learn that our ci

Wu. E. ArTRUR presided as Jadge pro fe
the Circuit Court on Tuesday, in the trial of ]

~Gardiner; and John P. Harrison, Esiq, a8

monwealth's Attorney, Judge Doniphan and
Carpenter both being absent. :

It was reported in Lexington yssterday,

~Camp Nelson had besen evacuated, owing
-change of base for supplies, and the military st

removed to Nashville. It was also reporced
many, ifnot all the buildings there had beer
were about being, destroyed by fire. This ru
is doubtless incorrect, 23

THE dwelling house of Dr. R. A. Gibney,

miles from Lexington.;on,t_he Harrodsburg
g_ike. ‘was destroyed by fire on Monday last.
1000, o ;

THE celebrated stallions Mansfield and

d Jack
have been removed from Kentnck

‘where they are hereafter to. bs domic éd.‘f

are among the finest bred horses in Kenty
both being by the imported horse Bovereign
out of the finest bred mares inthe State.

_ Wx learn that the troops which have baeer
tioned at Mount Sterlin(’_g, for some time pasf
der the command of Gen. Sturgis, have let,
place and are now encamped near Paris,

BomE two weeks since, we gave an acoount
grand dinner, given at Burlington, Ky.,in h
of the 23d Kentucky Veteran Volunteers.
ladies of Petersburg, of the same county, d
mined not to be ouidons, also gave one on |
day last. The principal portion of the regii
returned to Covington via Burlington. The
diers present expressed themselyves well ple
with the kind treaiment received. }

—_—————

REWPORT NEWS,

Tae Newport City Fuel Company, which
chartered by the last Legislatura, will soon
operation. A meeting of the stockholders
held on Tuesday evening, when the fallowing
tlemen were elected as a Board of Director
the ensuing yeer: Jacob Hawthorn, P. Cons
John P. Jackson, N. B. Shaler, and F. M. ¥
ster. The Directors will meet this evenin a
office of F. M. Webster, for the purpose of or
The formation of this Company isa

are fully aroused to theimportance of the n
ment. A large amount of stock has already
taken, and much more will be, we have no d

BUSINESS NOTICES

© Glood Farnifwre Sale,
By Jacob Graff & Oo., this morning at 8% o'clog
¥lm, between Fourth and Fifth strects, No, 162.

LN A
Kindling Weed,
For pale at reduced vrices, at Hinkle, Guild &
No. 365 West Tront gireet. ; mar3l

WM’VW\I\/W
. Dwelling at Auction,
Bamuel A. Sargent sells at avction, thiz morn
11 o'clock, on the premises, No. 330 Sinth strod
maeal ] Mound, a two-atory Frame Dw|







five woman strdied every phajspes
work. Miss Clay was called away for
the campaign in South Carolina, but
Mrs. Mary Gratz Morton took Her place
in carrying on the work. Miss Emma
R. Shaw and Mrs. Richard Arnspiger
gave unabated zeal, that every detail
might be successfully carried out, Miss
Sue Scott was untiring in studying and
explaining election laws to those women
who were to serve on election day.

Tt was decreed that the women and
men should vote at the same booth in
the street on the school question. 'That
terified some who had been willing to
serve as officers at the registration, but
most of them stood the ground heroical-
ly—just as women always do when they
stand face to face with an emergency.
The officers went to their places and the
voting began.

The colored women (most of them)
voted the Democratic ticket, having
been well bought up and instructed by
that party, who were active all day long
at the polls. The women’s ticket was
elected by a large majority.

Nothing unpleasant occurred in the
city where the women were officers,
although it was very stormy where men
ruled. Without exception the men were
courteous and polite as at a reception,
taking off their hats and laying aside
cigars before entering the booths to vote.
If by thoughtlessness any one forgot to
put down the cigar, a glance from the
presiding sheriff, and “I beg your par-
don” followed.

Counting the ballots was a long, tedi-
ous work. Lamps had to be lighted in
order to conclude the day’s duties. It
was 9 o’clock before it was all over.
Many women took part in that day’s
election who never dreamed of such pub-
licity coming to them. They still believe
in having women on the School Board,
and smile over the experiences of the
day, but I think they do not “hanker”
for a repetition (lf the service.

* %k

Mrs., Ida Withers Harri-

Received son, President of the
The Largest Woman’s Club of Central
Vote. Kentucky, was born at
Grand Gulf, Miss., May

9, 1851. She is the daughter of Mrs.
Martha Sharkey and the late Gen. Will-
iam Temple Withers, C. S. A., who was
also a gallant young Lieutenant in the
Mexican war. Mrs. Harrison was grad-
uated from Patapsco Institute, near
Baltimore, afterward taking a post-
graduate course in New Orleans. Her
father and family moved to Lexington,
Ky., in 1871, where she was married in
1879 to Albert W. Harrison, the gifted
son of the late Hon. James O. Harrison,
of that city. From early girlhood she
had been a regular contributor to va-
rious periodicals and magazines and is
equally graceful in poetry and prose, as
her published works fully attest. She
has long been a. member of the ‘“Fort-
nightly,” the oldest woman’s club in
Lexington, and for years was the Presi-
dent of “The Christian Board of Mis-
sions of Kentucky.” To this position
she brought that good judgment and
financial ability which has character-
ized the management of her own es-

. MRS. ITDA WITHERS HARRISON.
(President of the Woman’s Club of Centra 1 Kentucky.)




MRS. MARY CREEGAN ROARK
(Of Lexington, President of Lexlng‘ton Sorosis.)

> X = I 2 X o A o K iy ‘%“4‘“%"&'"4"@

2 Women At the Polls In

1

Lexington Last Fall.

The Part They Took In the Board of Education—Acted As
Officers and Stuck To Their Posts of Duty.
DO 0O DO DO DO DO DO DO VSO SB

(Correspondence of the Courier-Journal.)

Lexington, Ky., May 15.—(Special.)—
The question of women on the School
Board was presented to the women of
Lexington soon after the General Assem-
bly of the State authorized it, by Miss
Laura Clay, who held meetings in every
church, explaining 'the law, requirements
and obligations hereafter resting upon
women. Committees were appointed
from various woman’s organizations to
secure suitable candidates to represent
the women of Lexington. The following
names were finally submitted: Mrs. Ida
Withers Harrison, Mrs. Mary Creeghan
Roark, Mrs. Anna Williamson and Mrs.
Sarah West Marshall,

Afiterward 'the names of four men were
y ded, one from each ward: Rev. Mark
/ Collis, Dr. B. L. Coleman, Mr. William
"~ Bush and Prof. Paul Anderson.

This was known as the woman’s tick-
et. As the time drew near for registra-
tion and election, there was
house-to-house visitation explaining
the law and urging all the women to

register. The day came at last to reg-
ister. Women were appointed officers
 of registration and served as sheriifs,
- clerks and judges. The women had a
separate place from the men in which
3 iegister, the place often bheing a
front room o) pa,rlor 0

mueli

tate. Last fall, when four women were
elected as members of the Board of Edu-
cation of the city of Lexington, Mrs.
Harrison was one of these, receiving the
largest vote.
LR

Mrs. Mary Creegan Roark,
of Lexington, is one of the
enthusiastic promoters of
the woman’s club move-
ment in this State. She was
one of the originators and most hopeful
supporters of the Lexington Sorosis, and
is now serving her fourth. term as the
President of that club, one of the strong-
est and most active of the city’s many
woman's organizations. She is-.leo _a
charter member of the Woman’s Club of
Central Kentucky. She is a gifted wom-
an and a fine parliamentarian, having
taken an active interest in everything
affecting the progress of the community,
especially in educational matters. She
was last fall placed upon the independ-
ent Board of Education ticket, and was
elected to a two years’ term. Her hus-
band, Prof. R. N. Roark, is dean of the
department of pedagogy in the Kentucky
| State College.

A
Successful
Candidate.

ne. otthe offi- |
















HARPER'S BAZAR.
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;. DOVE-COT.
llustration on page 356.
R heard strange stories, doubt it not,
B emptied of its gitlishness,
® may be of a manlier lot,
Driven to wild freaks of dress:
W. are there sweeter women, ye may guess,
In multitudifous homes of this fair land—
Creatures whom critics can not understand,
Dwelling in lovelinoss.

A vision of fair women. They who roam
And traffic far in weary winding ways,

Have in their inmost heart such dream of home

Amid the toil-worn days:

“They know where rest awaits them, *mid the haze
Of summer eve upon the cool fresh grass:
They know that nothing can that love surpass

¥ Which fades not, nor betrays.

Here is the dying light of age renewed,
‘As with the sunrise of the world unseen;
Here merry worshipers of babyhood
Crown the infant King or Queen.
Here tranquil pleasures always fill the scene,
And joys which leave no bitter taste behind;
There i no room, in this calm realm of mind,
For aught that’s false or mean.

Such maidenhood is as the diamond pure,
A perfect gem, a marvel of delight;
7Vice can not its serenity endure,
But trembles into flight.
{Such matronhood is as the chrysolite
Crown worn by angels in the prophet’s dream
Earth’s highest poet has no nobler then_-xe—
Heaven has no lovelier sight.

rm——

ANSWEHERS TO CORRESPONDENTS.
CunsE—To represent a Chinese woman wear a
10086 blouse of mazarin blue delaine, hanging from a
yoke. The sleeves are long and flowing, reaching to
the edge of the skirt at the ankles. The front is open,
disclosing & scarlet or blue petticoat. Hair combed
off the forehead and plaited in a long queue behind.
‘Mus, L. T C.—See reply to your initials in Bazar
No. 20. In the multitude of letters that come to us
W can not remember the partienlars of each. For a
miss of fourteen gore the front and one side Width of
over.skirt. Adda peasant bodice, low, squarenecked,

¢ your India mull exhibition dress
\with demi-train and puffed over-skirt. Trim with
wide flounce neaded by narrow ruffles. High or low
waist, according to fancy; sleeves of one large puff
and o ruffle, Valenciennes lace on waist and sleeves.
White sask, gloves, and slippers. Dress your hair by
Figure 6, Bazar No. 21. Your black alpaca suit, with
2 black straw shepherdess hat wound with blue gauze
and a veil of same, will answer for traveling. Dust-
colored gloves of undressed kid.
Mzs. A. C. J.—We can give you no information
about fashion-plates other than those published in

Mrxyre.—The Bazar does not undertake to recom=
mend paint or ronge of any kind wh' S P

fiven severs
I not in the syitch you require,

Mzs. L. E. C.—Rice-powder or starch are cooling
aud not injurious.

R. 8. V. P.—When a gentleman and lady are acci-
dentally thrown together, it is equally the duty of
each to entertain the other, though the burden gen-
erally falls, in fact, on the one best endowed with
conversational powers. We advise you for your own
sake 1ot to be hindered by an idle fear of infringing
on some imaginary rule of etiquette from making
yourself agreeable to those about you on all occa~
sions.

Niva.—A surgical operation alone will effectually
remove moles from the face, and we certainly should
not advise you to resort to this unless in a very ex-
ceptional case.

Mrs. G. W. E.—We are not at liberty to give the
names of the authors of anonymous articles. The
lady of whom you speak is not in any way connected
with our periodicals. -

L. L. 8.—We can suggest no means whereby you can
dispose of your wardrobe, save among your friends, or
at some of the establishments that make such pur-
chases their business.

annNie.—Should advise you to advertise for the po-
sition you desire, being careful to exact good refer-
ences.

Jex~ie.—It does not accord with the Bazar's sense
of propriety for ladies to have their heads examined
by a ist in a p andience, with a
view to having a suitable husband chosen for them
by the lecturer from among the gentlemen present.
But chacun @ son gofit; and the circumstances may
have been modified by facts of which we know no-
thing.

H. H.—The Bazar is intended for all classes, both
rich and poor, and more especially for the latter, Wwho

ly prettiest for young girls. Trwo ekirts trimmed with
rows of fluted ruffles in waves or perpendicular tucks,
or else puffs with Valenciennes lace. Wear all white
at the Exhibition—sash, gloves, fan, and gaiters. For
the reception on the next evening use colored sashes
and flowers.

Reoent Sunsormser.—Cut your Marseilles suit a
short Gabrielle with sash and a loose, jaunty sacque
without sleeves. Trim with four rows of Marseilles
Draid.

Eva.—Make your blue and white striped poplin suit
with two skirts and short belted basque trimmed with
bias bands of the same, piped with solid blue silk.

Ix Durto.—For $100 you can buy a real thread lace
point of good size, and, though not of the finest qual-
ity, far preferable to llama or princesse lace. Points,
Dby which we mean the three-cornered, half-square
shawls, are much more fashionable than circles.

C. VAN V.—White suits will be greatly worn this
summer, of materials of eyery thickness, ranging
from the white serge suits for yachting to thin or-
gandy muslins for visiting dresses. Cedar-berry and
straw-colored kid gloves will be worn with them;
also very bright-colored gloves to match the sash,
crayat bow, and hat trimmings. Cut your lemon-
colored poplin with a Wattean neck, similar to the
Pompadonr, but rounded at the corners rather than

Make Maria Theresa sleeves.

. B.—We do not publish addresses in this column.
Read answer to *Miss Lizzie M‘B.,"” in Bazar No

TLouts C.—The ladies' riding boots made by our best
shoe merchants are of glossy French morocco of good
body, lined with kid. This males them stiff, and not
50 apt to wrinkle on the leg, as kid lined with linen
is sure to do. They are buttoned on the side and cut
very high on the leg, even higher than your model,
reaching almost to the knee. Curved French heels two
inches high, and not set far under the foot. White
fan-stitching and a bow below the instep for orna-
ment. Small silver-plated spurs are worn by eques-
triennes. Carriage boots are of satin-francais but-
toned at the side, medium half-rounded toes (polnted
toes are not worn), and curved heels an inch and a
half high. Scallops around the ankles and beside
the button-holes are heavily overcast with black silk
floss. These scallops are sufficient trimming with a
handsome bow of satin and lace, or of satin-frangais
needle-worked, placed at the end of the front seam.
Such bows are sold here by the pair or dozen. For

[JuxE 12, 1869.

information. White muslin and piqué wrappers will
De very suitable for morning dresses at the watering-
places where you are going. Get a black crinoline
hat or bonnet trimmed with gros grain ribbon. A
black and white plaid long shawl will answer for ex-
tra wrapping when traveling.

FACTS FOR THE LADIES.
Ave 7th, 1857, I purchased a WHEELE:
& WiLsox Sewing Machine, which has been
used from that day to this, almost incessantly.
I do not recollect any day, except Sundays, in
which some work has not been done upon it.
By far the greater part of the time it has been
yun from seven o’clock in the morning unnl_ten,
eleven, and often until twelve o'clock at night.
Tt has never cost one cent for repairs, and is to-
day in as complete working order as the day I
bought it. I would not exchange it for a new

machine of any other kind.
5 Hagrrier A, BELLOWS.
Seneca Falls, November 22, 1868.

A SECRET MADE PUBLIC.

To save all farther dispute as to the vegetable
principles which impart to S0ZODONT 1ts puri-
fying and preservative properties, the proprietors
announce that the Bark of the Quillaya Sapona-
ria, or Soap-Tree of South America—the cleans-
ing properties of which are \mequ.alud by any
other vegetable substance as yet discovered—is
its main ingredient.—[ Com. ]

Coreare & Co.'s TorLer Soars. — The article pro-
duced by this Company we know to be of the very
Dest quality. It is a pleasant and effectual purifier
of the flesh.—Northern Christian Advocate,

el e

To remove Morx Paromzs, FREOKLES, and TAN from
the face, use Permy's Mori Axp Ferokie LOTION.
Prepared only by Dr. B. C. Prrny, 49 Bond St., N. Y.
Sold by all Druggists.—{Com.]

more elaborate trimming a vine pattern of embroi
ery, braiding, and small jets extends up the instep
seam and around the ankle. Misses’ shoes have
curved heels an inch and a quarter high. The heel
of the Marie Antoinette slipper is placed near the
centre of the foot, but the weight rests on the toes.
Such shoes are making misery for their wearers and
fortunes for the chiropodists.

B.—Casaque is pronounced as if
sock, with the accent on the first syllable.
vom & basque in haying much fullness in

the back of the skirt. One-third extra fullness is
enough for a gathered flounce.

A Country Morner.—Make the linen lawn suit for
your five-year-old girl & gored Gabrielle and short
Joose sacque. Trim with two narrow ruffles. Tt is
difficult for go smail a child to keep a fichu properly
adjusted.

A Reaper.—The process of skeletonizing leaves has

1t given in the Bazar.

S&/. -The Heraldry Office is the proper place |

ing armorft #==ags, Debrett’s Peerage may possi-
bly supply the facts you desire.

READEE. — All-enterpi g book agent wounld be
Tikely to make his o her expenses in traveling, and
thus secure the change of scene recommended. You
‘would have little difficulty, witirproper references, in
obtaining such an agency from reliable publishers,
after which your success would depend mainly on
yourself. e

8.—As we have repeatedly said, we can recommend
no depilatories. The other information you seel has
already been given in onr columns.

Mgs. Groraz.—Make your white grenadine with
demi-train and peplum, trimmed with puffs of the
same, piped with blue satin. The tight-fitting cor-
sage has a low Watteau neck and Maria Theresa
sleeves. Line with white silk if you can afford it;
if not, use the glossy silesia lining.

H. W. 8. 8.—Fine hair-cloth or crinoline for skirts
costs 75 cents a yard, and is about half a yard wide.
Stiff cross barred foundation, a serviceable cotton
goods, is 35 cents a yard, and three-fourths wide.
You can purchase it at any dry-goods store.

RoxAxa.—China crape is the most elegant material
for an opera cloak, but is expensive. The shape is a
large mantilla, belted behind, a deep fall over the
arms, and long tabs in front. Trim with bands of
the same, edged with pink velvet, and a deeply net-
téd fringe of pink and white mixed. In lieu of crape
use soft white merino or opera cloth. This is a regu-
lar opera cloak; but why not get for the present sea-
son for parties, balls, and indeed for carriage wear, a
burnous of the new repped cloth mentioned in the
New York Fashions of the present Number? Your
ideas about making the white pine-apple dress are
very good. Get rose-pink silk for the box-pleated
flounces, and ravel the edges half an inch to form a
light feathery fringe. Put narrow rufiles of the silk

nekd it tions. It is not necessary
to be rich to observe fable etiquette. If your break-
fast must be dispatched in half an hour, your table
should be none the less invitingly spread, and those
refinements which are too instinctive with a well-
bred person to demand even & thought, none the less
carefully preserved.—You had better take your dress
to a cleaner.

Croqurr.—Any person of ordinary intelligence can
learn to play croquet from the various treatises pub-
lished on the subject, none of which we recommend
in particular, though we fancy the rules of the New-
port Club are chiefly nsed. Croquet sets cost from $8
to $20. In the “Improved Croquet” the balls are dis-
tinguished from each other by the humber of stripes
instead of the colors, which we think an advantage.

M. C.—*“Milliner and Dress-maker” is a better form
for your cards than “Millinery and Dress-making.”

Lypros.—Read the street suits and house dresses
described in New York Fashions of Bazar No. 23,
Vol. 1L, for directions about your black barége dress,
ete.

CrArA GrADUATE.—Your class would do a sensible
thing in adopting short skirts just escaping the floor
for graduating dresses, as trains are apt to be trodden
upon and torn on a crowded platform, thus throwing
the wearer into an embarrassing, awkward position,
from which it is difficult to recover gracefully. Let
the material be soft mull, India muslin, or else Swiss
without that blue tinge sometimes seen with Swiss
muslins, Low corsages and short sleeves are certain-

around the P square of the corsage. Puff
the sleeves to the elbow with narrow pink ruches
between the puffs and ruffles below. Short wide
pink silk sash, with flounces on the ends. A full-
blown rose with vine of buds and leaves is the coif-
fare, with a similar rose for corsage bouquet and to
loop the upper skirt.

Mgs. F. E. L.—Trim your new black sitk with three
five-inch flounces sweeping down from the belt like a
trained tunic or court mantle. Make a peplum and
sash by any of the patterns given in the Supplement
of this Number of the Bazar. Square neck and coat-
sleeves ruffled at the elbow to imitate the Maria The-
resa sleeves. Valenciennes chemisette and frill at
the wrist. Trim the old silk with pinked ruches of
black silk, with an inner ruche of white or green
silk. Blue would suit your fair complexion best for
evening. The evening dress you describe is tastefal
zl\‘nfi stylish, especially if worn with pink roses in your

air.

Mgs. H. M. E.—Read reply to “*Mrs. F. E. L.”

Drvorep Sussommer.— You neglected to inclose
sample.—Napkins are quite as much used for break-
fast and tea as for dinner.—Get a straw cap or a hat
with a melon crown—that is, In rows of scallops from
the centre downward—and a turned np brim faced and
bound with brown or blue silk.

Virersta Lee.—Get poplin, alpaca, or very dark
gray pongee for your traveling dress. Make with
belted mantilla and two skirts trimmed with folds.
Read New York Fashions of Bazar No. 28 for further

and Negligé Hiits for
Riding Hats (something entirely new), &c., &e.

PAIN PAINT.

head, or one pint of Pain Paint (double strength), sent,
free of express charges, on receipt of!
of Pain Paint (double strength) ¢
sold at all Drug Stores. K.

and Sole Proprietor, 181 Cha

Coryive WaE the means of the new
vented Copying Wheel patterns may be transferre
from the Supplement with the greatest ease. This
Wheel is equally useful for cutting patterns of all sorts,
whether from other patterns or from the garments

1 X y; or

selves, For sale by News
will be sent by mail on receipt of 25 ce

ADVERTISEMENTS.

LADIE

DANIEL D. YOUMANS,
717 _Brc vav, NE YORK HOTEL.

S’ RIDING HATS,
Something Entirely New.

vy oy o LI

LT, T
Men’s and/Boys' wear, Ladies’

ALL OF THE LATEST IMPORTATIONS.

Six pints of Annihilator, for Catarrh or colds in the

or one gallon

Small bottles
COTT, Inyentor
am Square, New York.

CONGEALED VERBENA.
UDU.—A New Solid Perfume.
C. B. WoopwortH & Sox, Rochester, N. Y.
Specimen cake sent by mail on receipt of 15c.

“The Teas bought at THIE GREAT UNITED
STATES TEA WAREHOUSE, Nos. 26, 28,

RINK PURE TEAS.

The New York World and Professor Seeley report:

and 30 Vesey Street, New York (Astor House Block),
were ABSOLUTELY PURE.” Try their
90c. AND $1 OOLONG, $1 OR §1.25
JAPAN OR YOUNG HIYSON; or send for
price- FORD CLUBS, and thereby obtain
your TEAS AND COFFEES atwholesale prices,
saving all intermediate profits.  Agents appointed.

ETTLE-RASH.
N

Pr . Y., March 11, 1858.
Dr. Sravrorn, —For eight #
s my wife had suffered al-
ily with the Nettle-
Rash—so the doctor called it.
The three packages of TRON
AND SULPHUR POWDERS
1 sent for has cured her. She
has had no itching for more
than two months. Enclosed
you will find $1 00 for another
package for a friend similarly
afilicted. If they do as well in
this case, you can sell lots of
them in Yates County. Send
by return mail.
Yours ectfully,
SmioN G. ELBROCK.
SOLD BY DRUGGISTS.
1 Package, 12 Powders, $1; 3 Packages,
36 Powders, $2 50. Mailed Free,
v RUCKEL, 218 Greenwich St., N. Y.
2Y'S MustcAL CaB: —A Complete
Library of Modern Music for Voice ig 2
VaLsES, complets

B
ComPLETE OPERAS FoR PIANO, €
Mailed on receipt of price.
BOOSEY & CO.,

h AGIC*HAIR CURLERS. — The
BEST and simplest thing ont for curling the
hair. Box containing 9 dozen sent to any addr

50 cénts. Address MAGIC HAIR CURLER
478 Broadway, New York.

BLACK, & CO,

Nos. 565 axp 567 BROADWAY,

BALL,

OFFER ax UNEQUALED ASSORTMENT or

JURGE
SAL

FRODSE

NSEN, NARDINE, JACOT,
TAN, NICOUD, GERARD,
I RDON, GORDING,
RUGENSTEIN, HARRISON, TAYLOR, &o.,
ALSO, A FULL LINE OF AMERICAN
WATCHE S.
NEW PIANOS TO RENT.
NEW PIANOS FOR SALE LOW.
o e D D
AT Sy eree
RIS
=Pl S s B e P
HAINES/BRO'S®
c

S

At HAINES BROS.,

No. 46 East Fourteenth St., Union Square.
HARPER & BROTHERS, New YORK,
Have just published :

THACKERAY'S NOVELS.
New Edition, beautifally printed, with the Author's
own Tllustrati «VANITY FAIR, a Novel
wWithout a Hero,” is now ready, with the Author's
own Tllustrations. _Complete in One Volume, 8vo,
Paper, Price FIFTY CENT
g%~ Harree & Brotuzns will issue immediate-
ly New Editions of Thackeray's other Novels, Tllus-
trated by the Author, at correspondingly low prices.

FLAGG'S EUROPEAN VINEYARDS.
THREE SEASONS IN EUROPEAN VINEYARDS.
Treating of Vine-Culture; Vine Disease and its
Cure; Wine-Makine and Wines, Red and White;
fine-Drinking as affecting Health:and Morals. By
m J. FLaga. 12mo, Cloth, $1 50.

Wine:
WiLLia.
THE STUDENT'S OLD TESTAMENT HISTORY.
THE OLD TESTAMENT HISTORY. From the
Creation to the Return of the Jews from Captivity.
Tdited by Wirrran Sxrmy, LL.D. With Maps and
deuts.  Latge 12mo, Cloth, $2 00.  Uniform
with The Student's New Testament History, a New
Edition of which 18 just ready.

ROBINSON'S FOR HER SAKE.
FOR HER SAKE. B 1cx W. Roprxsoy,
‘Author of  Carry's Confession,” ““ Mattie : a Stray,”

stie's Faith,” “No Man's Friend,” **Poor Hu
nity,” &c. With Thirty Ilustrations. ~8vo, Pa-
per, 5 cents.

WOOD'S WEDDING DAY IN ALL AGES.

THE WEDDING DAY IN ALL AGES AND
COUNTR By Evwarp J. Woon, Author of
The Curiosities of Clocks and Watclies from the
Earliest Times,” and  Giants and Dwarfs.” 12mo,
Cloth, $125.

DE MILLE'S DODGE CLUB,

THE DODGE CLUB; or, Italy in 1859. By Jauzs
Dz MiLLe, Author of “ Cord and Creese,” &c. With
One Hundred Illustrations. 8vo, Paper, 75 cents.

WALLACE'S MALAY ARCHIPELAGO.
THE 8

A— = =
Avrrzep RUSSEL WALLACE, AUthor 6i™ " Favels. on
the Amazon and Rio Negro,” **Palm Trees of the
Amazon,” &c. With Ten Maps and Fifty-one elo-
50.

gant Tilustrations. Crown 8vo, Cloth,

BARNES'S NOTES ON THE PSALMS.
NOTES, CRITICAL, EXPLANATORY, axp PRAC-
TICAL, ON THE BOOK OF PSALMS. By Ai-
mrmr Barxgs, Author of “Notes on the New e
ment,” Lectures on the Evidences of Christianity,”
&., &e. Complete in Three Volumes. ~ Vols. I7. and
II1. just ready. 12mo, Cloth, $1 50 per volume.

BREAKING A BUTTERFLY;
OR, BLANCHE ELLERSLIE'S ENDING, By the
Author of % Guy Livingstone,” *Sword and Goywn, "
“Brakespeare,” *Sans Merci,” “Maurice Dering,"
&c. Tllustrated. Svo, Paper, 35 cents.

SCOTT'S FISHING-BOOK.
FISHING TN AMERICAN WATERS, By Gmio
C.Scorr. With 170 Illustrations, CrowniSvo, Cloth,
$3 50,

CHARLES READE’'S NOVELS:
IT IS NEVER TOO LATE TO MEND, A Matter
of-Fact Romance. By Cuas. Reave.  8vo, Paper,
35 cents.
GRIFFITH GAUN'
ReADE.

HARD
Cua

AUNT ; or, Jealousy. By Cumas.
Fully Tilustrated.~ Svo, Paper, 25 cents.
CASH. Matter-of-Fact Romance. By

zave. Illustrations. New Edition. 8vo,
5 cents.

GUICCIOLI'S LORD BYRON.
MY RECOLLECTIONS OF LORD BYRON; and
Those of Eye-Witnesses of his Life. By the Counrzss.
Gurcoronr. Translated by Hubert E. H. Jerningham.
‘With Portrait. 12mo, Cloth, $1 76.

LEVER'S THAT BOY OF NORCOTT'S.
THAT BOY OF NORCOTT'S. By Cuas. LevEr,
Author of “The Bramleighs of Bishop's Folly
“Barrington,”  Maurice Tiernay,” T
“Charles O'Malley,” &c. With
Paper, 25 cents.

¥, 2
Tllustrations. 8vo,
HARPER'S HAND-BOOK OF FOREIGN TRAVEL,
HARPER'S HAND-BOOK FOR TRAVELLERS
IN EUROPE AND THE EAST. Being a Guide
through France, Belgium, Holland, Germany, Aus-
ia, Ttaly, Egypt, Syria, Turkey, Greece, Switzer-
land, Tyrol, Russia, Denmark, Sweden, Spain, and
Great Britain and Ireland. With a Railroad Map
corrected up to 1868. By W. PEMBROXE FETRIDGE.
Revised Edition: Seventh Year. Large12mo, Leath-
er, Pocket-Book Form, $7 50.

HARPER'S PHRASE-BOOK.
HARPER'S PHRASE-BOOK ; or, Hand-Book of
Travel Tall for Travellers and Schools. Being a
Guide to Conversations in English, French, German
and Italian, on a New and Improved Method. In.
tended to accompany *Harper's Hand-Boolk for
Travellers.” . Pramreo TEDGE. Assisted
by Professors of Heidelberg University. With con-
cise and explicit Rules for the Pronunciation of
the different Languages. Square 16mo, Flexible
Cloth, $1 50.

ANTHONY TROLLOPE'S LAST NOVELS:
PHINEAS FINN, the Irish Member. Tllustrated by
Millais. Svo, Paper, $1 25; Cloth, $175.

HE KNEW HE WAS RIGHT. Beautifully Illus-
trated. PartI. 8vo, Paper, 80 cents.

2%~ HareEr & Broruzrs will send any of the above
books by mail, poestage free, to any part of the United
States, on receipt of the price,

" 4 Phre Daltons; —


















